

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL NO. 1287

Sponsor: SENATOR SCAVELLO

Printer's No. 1768

1 Amend Bill, page 1, lines 11 and 12, by striking out "and
2 further providing for temporary licenses"

3 Amend Bill, page 1, line 18, by striking out "Salon area" and
4 inserting

5 Floor space

6 Amend Bill, page 1, line 18, by striking out "(a)"

7 Amend Bill, page 1, line 18, by striking out "booth" and
8 inserting

9 floor

10 Amend Bill, page 2, line 1, by striking out "a licensee's"
11 and inserting

12 an applicant's

13 Amend Bill, page 2, line 2, by striking out "booth"

14 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 2 and 3, by striking out "licensed
15 cosmetology"

16 Amend Bill, page 2, lines 4 through 30, by striking out all
17 of said lines

18 Amend Bill, page 3, line 1, by striking out "3" and inserting

19 2